In Re: Adams County Register of Wills
Automation Fee

Administrative Order No. 44 of 2013

ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, this 5th day of June, 2013, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that in addition to any other fee authorized by law, an automation fee may be charged and collected by the Adams County Register of Wills for the initiation of any action or legal proceeding. The amount of the automation fee shall be set by Administrative Order of Court and shall be deposited into a special Register of Wills automation fund to be used solely for the purpose of automation and continued automation update of the Office of Register of Wills as determined by the Register of Wills.

This Order is effective immediately.

BY THE COURT:

MICHAEL A. GEORGE President Judge

Board of Judges
Don A. Fennimore, District Court Administrator
Adams County Commissioners
Terry Adamik, Treasurer
Steve Renner, Controller
Linda Myers, Register of Wills
jvs